

Brandon M. Scott *President,* Baltimore City Council

100 N. Holliday Street, Room 400 • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 410-396-4804 • Fax: 410-539-0647

MEMORANDUM

- To: Honorable Bernard C. Young, Honorable Joan M. Pratt, Mrs. Dana P. Moore, Mr. Matthew Garbark
- From: Brandon M. Scott

Date: July 27, 2020

Re: Board of Estimates Agenda Items for July 29, 2020 at 9:00am

The items on the Board of Estimates Agenda for July 29, 2020 are to be assigned as follows:

ROUTINE AGENDA ITEMS: (To be acted upon collectively)

Р	1-2	BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
P	3	Department of Real Estate – First Renewal of Lease Agreement
Ρ	4	Department of Real Estate – Second Renewal of Lease Agreement
Р	5	Department of Real Estate – Renewal of Lease Agreement
Ρ	6	Department of Real Estate – Renewal of Sublease Agreement
Ρ	7	Department of Real Estate – Interdepartmental Lease Agreement Renewal
Ρ	8	Department of Real Estate - Interdepartmental Lease Agreement Renewal
Ρ	9	Space Utilization Committee – Lease Agreement
Ρ	10	Space Utilization Committee – Recreation Center Lease
Ρ	11-12	TRANSFERS OF FUNDS
Ρ	13	Mayor's Office of Homeless Services – Provider Agreements
Ρ	14	Baltimore Police Department – Memorandum of Understanding
Ρ	15-16	State's Attorney's Office (SAO) – Grant Awards
Ρ	17	State's Attorney's Office – Service Agreement
Ρ	18	Department of General Services – Task Assignment
Р	19	Department of Transportation - Developer's Agreement No. 1666
Ρ	20	Department of Transportation – Memorandum of Understanding
Ρ	21-24	Baltimore Development Corporation – Funding and Repayment Agreement (Yard 56)
Р	25-43	PERSONNEL MATTERS
Р	44-46	Health Department – Agreements and Ratifications
Р	47	Health Department – Expenditure of Funds

 Page 2 of 2 P 48-53 Department of Housing and – HOME Loan Community Development (DHCD) P 54-55 Department of Housing and Community – 45 Ratification of Development Agreements P 56 Department of Recreation and Parks – Deed of Preservation Easement P 57-58 Department of Recreation and Parks – On-Call Task Assignment P 59 Department of Recreation and Parks – Agreement P 60 Department of Finance – First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement 	
 P 54-55 Department of Housing and Community – 45 Ratification of Development Agreements P 56 Department of Recreation and Parks – Deed of Preservation Easement P 57-58 Department of Recreation and Parks – On-Call Task Assignment P 59 Department of Recreation and Parks – Agreement P 60 Department of Finance – First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement 	
 P 56 Department of Recreation and Parks – Deed of Preservation Easement P 57-58 Department of Recreation and Parks – On-Call Task Assignment P 59 Department of Recreation and Parks – Agreement P 60 Department of Finance – First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement 	
 P 57-58 Department of Recreation and Parks – On-Call Task Assignment P 59 Department of Recreation and Parks – Agreement P 60 Department of Finance – First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement 	
 P 59 Department of Recreation and Parks – Agreement P 60 Department of Finance – First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement 	
P 60 Department of Finance – First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement	
•	
P 61 Department of Finance/ - Property Disposal Program	
Bureau of Procurement	
P 62 Department of Finance, Office - Renewal of Insurance Policy of Risk Management	
P 63 Department of Finance, Office - Renewal of Insurance Policy of Risk Management	
P 64 Department of Finance, Office - Renewal of Insurance Policy	
of Risk Management P 65 Department of Finance, Office - Renewal of Insurance Policy	
of Risk Management	
P 66 Department of Finance, Office - Renewal of Insurance Policy of Risk Management	
P 67-69 Parking Authority of – Third Amendment to Memorandum of	
Baltimore City (PABC) Understanding	
P 70-71 Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice (MOCJ) – Agreements	
P 72-73 Mayor's Office of Employment – Individual Training Account Development Agreement	
P 74 Mayor's Office of Employment Development – Grant Award	
P 75 Office of the Mayor – Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding	
P 76-77 Mayor's Office of Minority and – Transfer of Funds Women-Owned Business Development	
P 78-80 Department of Public Works – Emergency Professional Services	
Agreement	
P 81-97 INFORMAL AWARDS, RENEWALS, INCREASES TO CONTRACTS AND EXTENSIONS)
P 98 PROPOSAL AND SPECIFICATIONS	
P 98 CLOSING	